

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(MAC APP) No. 5 of 2025

Bhabani Prasad Baruah

... Applicant

- Versus -

Union of India & Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

O R D E R

11.04.2025

Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel appears for the applicant and

Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

List the matter on 08.05.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin