

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (MAC App.) No. 5 of 2025

Bhabani Prasad Baruah

Applicant

Vs.

Union of India; & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
ORDER

08.05.2025

Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel, appears for the applicant.

Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGSC, appearing for respondent No. 1, seeks some time to get instructions, since the notice sent to respondent No. 1 has been returned with the endorsement "Addressee cannot be located."

Issue notice to respondent No. 2.

The applicant shall take steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 2 by speed post, returnable on 12.06.2025.

List this matter on 12.06.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep