

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(MACApp.) No. 5 of 2025

Bhabani Prasad Baruah

Applicant

Vs.

Union of India and another

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

ORDER

11.09.2025

Learned counsel Mr. A. Sachikumar for the applicant in this matter is present. However, the learned CGC Mr. S. Kaminikumar for the respondent No. 1 is present and whereby the said counsel is seeking some short accommodation on the premises that he wants to file objection to the application for condonation of delay of 1902 days.

Whereas, the learned counsel Mr. T. Tolapishak for the respondent No. 2 in this matter is also present and whereby the said counsel submitting that he has submitted affidavit in the form of response to this application. This status which is submitted by the counsel for the respondent No. 2 is also taken on record.

Hence, this matter would be listed on 06.10.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil