

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(MACApp.) No. 5 of 2025

Bhabani Prasad Barua

...Applicant/s

Vrs.

Union of India & anr.

...Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.12.2025

Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGSC appearing for the respondents seeks one week's time for filing an objection.

None appeared for the applicant.

As prayed for by the learned CGSC, list this case again on 23-01-2026.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori